Your Partner for Sealing Technology
 Mechanical Face Seals
Europe Telephone
AUSTRIA - Vienna +43 (0) 1 406 47 33
(ALBANIA, BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA,
MACEDONIA, SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO, SLOVENIA)
BELGIUM - Dion -Valmont +32 (0) 10 22 57 50

R 0.5
R 1
L4
r
D
1
D
R 0.5
L1
L2
10°
S
Figure 9 Installation Drawing
Table V Installation Dimensions
TSS Part No. GNL Di Da L dmax. D±0.1 D1±0.1 D3 L1 L2 min. L4 r S
TLDOA0340 5201 34.0 45.0 14.0 30.0 47.0 46.5 42.0 6.5 8.0 1.0 1.0 1.5
TLDOC0380 4301 38.0 51.0 20.4 35.0 53.7 53.0 46.0 9.0 11.0 1.8 2.0 3.0
TLDOA0390 5211 39.0 50.0 14.0 35.0 52.0 51.5 46.0 6.5 8.0 1.0 1.0 1.5
TLDOA04002) 4701 40.0 52.0 20.0 36.0 55.0 54.2 46.0 9.0 11.0 1.0 1.0 3.0
TLDOA0430 4961 43.0 58.0 24.0 39.0 61.6 60.8 53.4 10.0 12.0 1.8 2.5 3.0
TLDOB0450 4821 45.0 58.0 21.6 41.0 61.6 61.0 54.0 10.5 12.5 1.8 2.5 3.0
TLDOA04601) 4201 46.0 59.0 20.0 42.0 61.6 61.2 53.0 9.0 11.0 2.0 2.5 3.0
TLDOB0480 5241 48.0 58.0 14.4 44.0 59.9 59.4 55.0 6.3 8.0 1.5 1.7 1.5
TLDOC0480 5751 48.0 62.0 26.0 45.0 68.0 67.2 58.0 12.0 14.0 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0555 0496 55.5 70.0 22.0 52.0 73.8 73.1 65.5 10.0 11.5 2.4 5.0 3.0
TLDOB0560 5741 56.0 70.0 26.0 53.0 76.0 75.2 66.0 12.0 14.0 2.0 2.5 3.0
TLDOA0570 3786 57.0 77.5 35.6 54.0 81.4 80.7 68.5 15.2 20.9 3.5 4.8
TLDOB0580 4851 58.0 75.0 27.0 53.0 79.2 78.6 66.0 12.0 14.0 2.0 2.5 3.0
TLDOA06001) 4321 60.0 74.0 20.6 57.0 78.4 77.4 70.0 9.0 11.0 1.9 2.5 3.0
TLDOB0610 0441 61.0 73.0 17.6 58.0 75.8 75.5 66.8 6.5 7.5 1.0 1.4 3.0
TLDOB0635 3108 63.5 82.5 31.8 60.5 86.5 85.7 73.5 15.2 16.8 3.5 4.8 3.0
TLDOA06401) 5681 64.0 78.0 25.0 61.0 84.6 83.8 74.0 12.5 14.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0675 5591 67.5 86.5 31.8 64.0 91.0 90.0 78.0 14.5 17.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
Missing values on request 1) α=12° 2) α=15°
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition April 2009
7
TSS Part No. GNL Di Da L dmax. D±0.1 D1±0.1 D3 L1 L2 min. L4 r S
TLDOA06901) 5631 69.0 84.0 24.0 66.0 89.6 88.6 78.5 11.0 13.0 1.9 3.0 3.0
TLDOB0690 5851 69.0 89.0 24.0 66.0 92.5 91.5 83.0 11.0 13.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOB0700 4871 70.0 90.0 29.0 65.0 95.5 94.7 84.0 13.5 15.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOB0710 5841 71.0 84.0 20.0 68.0 87.4 86.7 80.8 8.5 10.0 1.8 2.0 3.0
TLDOA0725 3751 72.5 92.0 35.6 70.1 96.0 95.2 83.0 15.2 20.9 3.5 4.8
TLDOB0730 5611 73.0 92.0 31.8 70.0 96.2 95.4 84.0 15.0 17.0 2.8 4.0 3.0
TLDOA0731 3308 73.1 91.9 31.8 70.1 96.0 95.2 83.0 15.2 16.8 3.5 4.8 3.0
TLDOA0735 5481 73.5 88.5 20.4 70.0 90.2 89.4 82.0 12.7 14.3 2.2 2.8 3.0
TLDOB0740 4896 74.0 86.5 22.5 70.0 91.4 90.7 80.0 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0750 4901 75.0 94.0 29.0 73.0 101.4 100.6 89.0 14.5 16.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA07752) 3768 77.5 87.6 13.6 75.9 90.7 90.2 89.5 7.5 8.0 1.4 1.5
TLDOA0795 5891 79.5 92.5 20.0 76.0 96.0 95.3 88.0 8.5 10.5 1.8 2.0 3.0
TLDOB0800 4931 80.0 100.0 30.0 76.0 104.1 103.3 93.0 15.0 18.0 2.3 2.5 3.0
TLDOA0810 5826 81.0 98.0 28.0 78.0 102.3 101.3 91.0 12.5 14.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA0825 3771 82.5 102.0 35.6 80.5 107.3 106.5 94.3 15.2 20.9 3.5 4.8
TLDOB0900 3711 90.0 105.0 26.0 87.4 107.3 106.7 100.4 11.5 14.0 2.9 2.8 3.0
TLDOC09001) 5671 90.0 109.0 32.0 86.0 112.5 111.7 104.0 14.5 17.0 3.2 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0904 3504 90.4 109.4 31.8 87.4 113.4 112.7 100.4 15.2 16.8 3.5 4.8 3.0
TLDOB0904 3743 90.4 109.5 35.6 88.5 113.4 112.7 100.4 15.2 20.9 3.5 4.8
TLDOB0920 4886 92.0 109.5 22.0 88.0 113.8 113.0 105.0 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOB0940 4946 94.0 106.5 23.0 90.0 111.6 110.8 102.0 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0950 0181 95.0 111.0 24.0 92.0 115.6 114.8 108.0 11.0 12.5 1.8 2.0 3.0
TLDOC09501) 5701 95.0 114.0 32.0 91.0 120.0 119.2 107.0 15.0 17.0 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOA09652) 3761 96.5 106.8 13.6 94.9 109.7 109.2 108.5 7.5 8.0 1.4 1.5 3.0
TLDOA1000 3607 100.0 119.0 31.8 97.0 123.0 122.2 110.0 15.2 16.8 3.5 4.8 3.0
TLDOA10301) 1801 103.0 122.0 32.0 99.0 127.2 126.2 115.0 15.5 17.5 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOD1040 4866 104.0 117.0 22.0 100.0 121.0 120.2 107.0 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOE1040 4856 104.0 122.5 22.5 100.0 125.5 125.1 117.5 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOF1040 8001 104.0 125.0 28.0 100.0 128.5 127.5 117.0 12.5 14.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1070 0486 107.0 125.0 24.0 103.0 130.4 129.4 119.5 11.0 13.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1090 4841 109.0 132.0 32.0 104.0 136.5 135.5 124.0 15.5 17.5 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOB11001) 5501 110.0 128.0 32.0 106.0 133.0 132.0 121.0 14.5 17.0 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOB1110 5443 111.0 128.0 22.0 107.0 132.5 132.0 123.0 10.6 12.3 2.8 3.0 3.0
TLDOA1110 0290 111.0 133.0 32.0 108.0 137.0 136.5 124.5 14.5 18.0 2.8 5.0 5.0
TLDOA1145 0179 114.5 129.0 23.5 107.5 134.1 133.1 126.0 10.4 11.9 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1150 4881 115.0 137.0 31.0 110.0 141.8 140.8 130.0 14.5 16.5 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOA1170 5816 117.0 138.0 31.8 114.0 142.5 141.5 132.0 14.5 17.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOB1170 5801 117.0 140.0 28.0 113.0 142.5 141.5 132.0 12.5 14.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1190 5361 119.0 140.0 28.0 115.0 142.5 141.5 132.0 12.5 14.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1200 4711 120.0 139.0 31.8 115.0 143.0 142.0 129.3 14.3 17.4 3.0 5.4 3.0
TLDOC1200 5461 120.0 141.0 31.8 117.0 144.0 143.0 138.0 14.5 17.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
Missing values on request 1) α=12° 2) α=15°
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
8
Edition April 2009
TSS Part No. GNL Di Da L dmax. D±0.1 D1±0.1 D3 L1 L2 min. L4 r S
TLDOD1200 5641 120.0 142.0 38.0 116.0 149.0 148.0 133.0 17.0 19.0 2.5 3.0 4.0
TLDOA1240 4926 124.0 141.0 22.0 120.0 146.4 145.3 136.0 10.6 12.3 2.8 3.0 3.0
TLDOB1250 4221 125.0 144.1 31.8 120.0 148.5 147.5 136.0 14.3 17.4 3.0 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1260 3516 126.0 146.0 31.8 123.0 150.0 149.2 137.0 15.2 16.8 3.5 4.8 3.0
TLDOA1265 5539 126.5 139.0 26.8 123.5 143.8 143.1 136.9 11.8 14.2 2.9 2.8 3.0
TLDOC1270 0451 127.0 141.0 29.0 124.0 144.0 143.0 136.0 12.0 14.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOD1270 3851 127.0 141.2 25.4 124.0 143.8 143.1 136.9 11.8 14.2 2.9 2.8 3.0
TLDOA1270 3701 127.0 146.0 31.8 124.0 150.5 149.5 138.0 14.5 17.5 2.8 5.0 4.0
TLDOB1300 4911 130.0 150.5 32.0 125.0 155.6 154.6 144.0 14.5 16.5 2.5 5.0 3.0
TLDOD1300 5731 130.0 152.0 38.5 125.0 159.0 158.0 144.0 18.5 20.5 2.5 3.0
TLDOA1427 3841 142.7 156.9 25.4 139.7 159.7 158.9 152.1 11.8 14.2 2.9 2.8 3.0
TLDOB1430 5451 143.0 160.0 27.0 138.0 164.0 163.0 154.0 12.0 14.5 2.8 5.0 4.0
TLDOA1440 0276 144.0 157.0 26.0 140.0 160.0 159.0 154.5 12.0 14.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOB1460 5596 146.0 168.0 38.0 143.0 176.8 175.9 159.0 18.0 20.5 3.0 6.5 4.0
TLDOC1460 5101 146.0 175.0 38.0 142.0 180.5 179.5 162.0 17.7 20.5 3.0 6.3 6.0
TLDOA1463 3121 146.3 171.7 38.0 143.3 176.8 175.9 158.9 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3
TLDOA1470 5541 147.0 167.0 28.0 142.0 171.0 170.0 160.0 13.0 15.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1480 4811 148.0 170.0 31.0 142.0 175.6 174.6 164.0 15.0 17.0 2.5 3.0 4.0
TLDOC1500 5621 150.0 172.0 40.0 147.0 179.0 178.0 165.0 18.0 20.0 2.5 2.0 4.0
TLDOA1520 4351 152.0 171.5 32.0 149.0 175.4 174.7 162.5 15.2 16.8 3.5 4.8
TLDOA1530 0436 153.0 171.5 28.0 149.0 176.3 175.3 164.5 12.5 14.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1539 3831 153.9 168.1 25.4 150.9 171.0 170.2 164.0 11.8 14.2 2.9 2.8 3.0
TLDOA1540 0446 154.0 168.0 27.0 150.0 171.0 170.0 162.5 12.0 14.5 2.3 3.0 3.0
TLDOD1540 0491 154.0 169.0 22.0 150.0 174.5 173.5 166.0 9.2 11.0 2.3 3.0 3.0
TLDOE1540 0426 154.0 170.0 21.0 150.0 175.1 174.1 167.0 9.2 10.0 2.3 3.0 3.0
TLDOC1540 0476 154.0 173.5 32.0 151.0 178.0 177.0 166.0 14.5 17.0 2.8 6.5 3.0
TLDOA1633 3243 163.3 191.2 38.0 160.3 196.8 195.8 178.9 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOB1633 3221 163.3 191.3 46.0 160.0 196.8 195.9 178.9 18.4 24.1 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA1640 0471 164.0 189.0 30.0 160.0 193.5 192.5 179.0 14.5 17.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1650 5871 165.0 181.0 27.0 161.0 185.0 184.0 176.5 12.0 14.5 2.7 4.0 3.0
TLDOA1725 5531 172.5 190.0 25.4 168.0 192.7 191.8 188.0 12.7 14.3 2.3 2.8 3.0
TLDOA1740 5546 174.0 190.0 25.4 170.0 192.7 191.8 188.0 12.7 14.3 2.3 2.8 3.0
TLDOA1770 0401 177.0 200.0 31.0 173.0 204.5 203.4 191.0 14.5 17.0 3.1 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1780 5866 178.0 199.0 32.0 175.0 203.6 202.4 190.0 23.0 16.0 3.0 5.0 3.0
TLDOB1780 5711 178.0 200.0 38.0 175.0 210.6 209.6 192.0 19.0 21.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA1800 5526 180.0 197.4 21.4 173.0 202.2 201.9 196.0 9.4 10.6 1.2 3.0 3.0
TLDOA1823 3261 182.3 210.3 38.0 179.3 215.4 214.4 197.5 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA1824 3209 182.4 210.3 46.0 179.0 215.4 214.4 197.5 18.4 24.1 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOB1830 0201 183.0 202.0 28.0 179.0 206.0 205.0 195.0 12.5 14.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1860 5131 186.0 203.0 25.4 182.0 205.7 204.9 190.5 14.5 16.0 2.3 2.8 3.0
TLDOA1910 5856 191.0 210.0 28.0 187.0 214.0 213.0 203.0 12.5 14.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
Missing values on request 1) α=12° 2) α=15°
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition April 2009
9
TSS Part No. GNL Di Da L dmax. D±0.1 D1±0.1 D3 L1 L2 min. L4 r S
TLDOA1920 5421 192.0 215.0 33.0 189.0 220.8 219.8 207.0 16.5 18.5 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA1950 0188 195.0 216.5 32.0 191.0 221.0 220.0 207.0 14.5 17.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA2000 5111 200.0 228.5 38.0 196.0 233.5 232.5 215.5 18.0 20.5 3.1 6.3 6.0
TLDOA2020 3871 202.0 222.3 26.5 197.0 224.9 224.1 217.9 11.8 14.2 2.9 2.8 3.0
TLDOA2050 5821 205.0 227.0 30.0 198.0 231.5 230.5 219.0 14.5 17.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA2090 5651 209.0 234.0 42.0 206.0 242.6 241.6 224.0 19.5 22.5 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA2200 5881 220.0 239.5 32.0 215.0 244.0 243.0 232.0 14.5 16.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOC2235 3320 223.5 251.5 46.0 220.0 256.6 255.7 238.7 18.4 24.1 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA2240 3345 223.5 251.4 38.0 220.5 256.5 255.7 238.7 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA2250 4831 225.0 252.0 38.0 220.0 258.0 257.0 241.0 19.0 21.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA2316 3861 231.6 259.6 38.0 228.0 264.7 263.8 247.0 18.4 20.5 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA2380 0176 238.0 261.0 32.0 231.0 265.5 264.5 254.0 14.5 17.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA2390 4861 239.0 268.0 40.0 234.0 274.2 273.2 257.0 20.5 22.5 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOC2400 0411 240.0 262.8 38.0 236.0 273.5 272.5 255.5 18.0 20.5 3.1 6.5 3.0
TLDOA2450 0161 245.0 264.5 32.0 238.0 268.9 267.9 255.0 14.5 17.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOB2500 5721 250.0 276.0 44.0 247.0 284.6 283.6 266.0 20.5 24.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA2520 5811 252.0 280.0 38.0 248.0 285.5 284.5 265.0 18.0 20.0 3.1 6.5 3.0
TLDOB2650 3526 265.0 292.8 46.0 261.0 297.8 297.0 280.0 18.4 24.1 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA2650 3519 265.0 293.0 38.0 261.0 298.0 297.0 280.0 18.0 20.5 3.1 6.3 4.0
TLDOA2750 5846 275.0 303.0 38.0 271.0 308.0 307.0 290.0 18.0 20.5 3.1 6.5 3.0
TLDOA2829 3777 282.9 310.8 38.0 280.0 316.3 315.4 298.4 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA3000 5831 300.0 325.0 38.0 296.0 335.5 334.5 318.0 17.5 20.5 3.1 6.5 3.0
TLDOB3000 4891 300.0 328.0 40.0 295.0 333.0 332.0 315.0 18.5 21.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA3010 3780 301.0 328.0 38.0 297.0 333.0 332.1 315.1 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA3180 0166 318.0 341.0 38.0 315.0 351.5 350.5 334.0 18.0 20.5 3.1 6.5 3.0
TLDOA3185 3622 318.5 346.4 38.0 315.5 351.6 350.7 333.7 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA3190 3619 319.0 346.5 46.0 315.0 351.6 350.7 333.7 18.4 24.1 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA3395 4921 339.5 369.0 40.0 335.0 374.8 373.8 358.0 19.0 21.5 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA3400 0171 340.0 368.0 40.0 337.0 374.8 373.8 358.0 19.0 21.5 3.0 4.0 3.0
TLDOA3500 5861 350.0 375.0 38.0 345.0 385.0 384.5 368.0 17.5 20.5 3.1 6.5 3.0
TLDOC3665 3801 366.5 394.4 38.0 363.5 399.5 398.6 381.7 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOD3665 3981 366.5 394.5 48.0 363.5 399.5 398.6 381.7 18.4 24.1 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA3672 3844 367.2 394.5 38.0 364.2 399.5 398.6 381.7 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA3700 5141 370.0 398.0 38.0 365.0 403.5 402.6 385.0 17.5 20.5 3.0 6.5 3.0
TLDOA3805 4966 380.5 405.0 40.0 375.0 412.2 410.5 395.0 17.0 22.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA3870 5896 387.0 415.0 38.0 382.0 420.3 419.3 402.0 17.5 20.5 3.1 6.5 3.0
TLDOA4285 5761 428.5 454.0 37.0 425.0 462.3 461.3 444.6 18.5 21.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA4292 3811 429.2 457.2 38.0 426.2 462.3 461.4 444.4 18.4 20.3 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA4700 0461 470.0 500.0 50.0 465.0 512.2 510.2 490.0 23.5 25.5 13.0 6.0 3.0
TLDOA5054 3821 505.4 533.4 44.0 502.4 538.5 537.6 520.6 21.3 26.2 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA5300 5878 530.0 560.0 50.0 524.0 572.2 570.2 545.0 23.5 25.5 4.0 6.0 3.0
Missing values on request 1) α=12° 2) α=15°
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
10
Edition April 2009
TSS Part No. GNL Di Da L dmax. D±0.1 D1±0.1 D3 L1 L2 min. L4 r S
TLDOA5800 0421 580.0 608.0 43.6 575.5 613.0 611.0 596.0 19.7 21.7 4.0 6.5 6.0
TLDOA5910 0456 591.0 623.0 50.0 585.0 635.2 632.1 613.0 23.5 25.5 4.0 6.0 5.0
TLDOA6670 3876 667.0 700.0 44.0 660.0 705.6 704.6 687.6 18.4 23.4 3.7 6.3 6.0
TLDOA7100 0431 710.0 750.0 50.0 700.0 762.2 760.2 740.0 23.5 25.5 4.0 6.0 3.0
TLDOA8300 5836 830.0 886.0 80.0 815.0 891.6 890.6 860.0 34.5 39.5 4.4 10.0 17.0
Missing values on request 1) α=12° 2) α=15°
Ordering Example
Mechanical Face Seal Type DO in Bearing Steel
Inside diameter Di = 125.0 mm
Materials: Seal rings of Bearing Steel (1.3505)
O—Rings of NBR
Material No.
Inside Ø x 10
TSS Article No. TLDOA1250 - 2CP00
Quality Index (Standard)
TSS Part No.
Dimensions and Part-Number see Table V, page 7.
Materials see page 4.
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition April 2009
11
n Installation Recommendations for Type DO in Cast Iron
D
i
D
a
D
3
d
L
R 0.5
R 1 L5
r
D
1
D
R 0.5
L1
L2
10°
S
Figure 10 Installation Drawing
Table VI Installation Dimensions
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D±0.1 D1±0.1 D3 L1 L2 min. L5 r S
TLDOA0380 38.0 51.0 20.0 35.0 53.7 53.0 46.0 9.0 11.0 1.6 2.0 3.0
TLDOA0430 43.0 58.0 24.0 40.0 62.0 61.3 51.0 10.5 12.5 2.0 2.0 3.0
TLDOA0450 45.0 58.0 21.0 42.0 61.6 60.8 53.4 10.0 12.0 1.8 2.5 3.0
TLDOA0480 48.0 62.0 25.0 45.0 68.0 67.2 58.0 12.0 14.0 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0555 55.5 70.0 22.0 52.5 73.8 73.1 55.5 10.0 11.5 2.4 5.0 3.0
TLDOA0560 56.0 70.0 25.0 53.0 76.0 75.2 66.0 12.0 14.0 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0580 58.0 74.0 27.0 55.0 79.4 78.6 67.0 13.5 15.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA06001) 60.0 74.0 20.6 57.0 78.4 77.4 70.0 9.0 11.0 1.9 2.5 3.0
TLDOA0610 61.0 73.0 17.6 58.0 75.8 75.5 68.5 8.0 9.5 1.4 1.5 2.0
TLDOA0635 63.5 82.5 31.8 60.5 86.8 85.9 74.0 15.0 17.0 3.0 2.5 3.0
TLDOA06401) 64.0 78.0 25.0 61.0 84.6 83.6 74.0 12.5 14.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0660 66.0 85.0 28.0 63.0 90.0 89.2 78.0 14.0 16.0 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA06901) 69.0 84.0 24.0 66.0 89.6 88.6 78.5 11.0 13.0 1.9 3.0 3.0
TLDOA07101) 71.0 90.0 29.0 68.0 95.5 94.7 84.0 13.5 15.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0730 73.0 92.0 31.8 70.0 96.2 95.4 84.0 15.0 17.0 3.0 2.5 3.0
TLDOA0740 74.0 86.6 22.0 71.0 91.4 90.7 80.0 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0800 80.5 99.5 29.0 77.0 105.0 104.2 92.0 14.5 16.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0810 81.0 98.0 28.0 78.0 102.3 101.1 91.0 12.5 14.5 2.8 5.0
Missing values on request 1) α=12° 2) α=15°
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
12
Edition April 2009
TSS Part No. Di Da L dmax. D±0.1 D1±0.1 D3 L1 L2 min. L5 r S
TLDOA0820 82.0 98.0 22.0 79.0 102.3 101.3 91.0 9.0 11.0 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA0900 90.5 109.0 32.0 87.0 113.6 112.9 101.0 15.0 17.0 3.0 2.5 3.0
TLDOA0920 92.0 109.0 22.0 89.0 113.8 113.0 105.0 9.5 11.5 1.8 2.5 3.0
TLDOA0940 94.0 106.5 22.0 91.0 111.6 110.8 102.0 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOB09501) 95.0 114.0 31.0 92.0 120.0 119.2 107.0 15.0 17.0 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOA0990 99.0 120.0 28.0 96.0 123.5 122.5 112.0 12.5 14.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1000 100.0 119.0 31.8 97.0 123.2 122.4 111.0 14.5 16.5 2.5 2.5 3.0
TLDOB1000 100.0 120.0 29.4 97.0 125.0 124.2 111.0 14.0 16.0 2.9 3.0 3.0
TLDOA1020 102.0 122.0 32.0 99.0 127.2 126.2 115.0 15.5 17.5 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOB1040 104.0 116.7 21.2 101.0 121.0 120.2 107.0 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOC1040 104.0 121.0 22.0 101.0 125.5 125.1 117.5 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOB11001) 109.0 127.0 32.0 106.0 133.0 132.0 121.0 15.0 17.0 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOA1090 109.0 132.0 32.0 106.0 136.6 135.6 124.0 15.5 17.5 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOA1150 115.0 137.0 31.0 112.0 141.8 140.8 130.0 14.5 16.5 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOA1240 124.0 141.0 22.0 121.0 145.8 145.0 136.0 9.5 11.5 2.0 3.0 3.0
TLDOA1270 127.0 146.0 31.8 123.0 150.2 149.4 138.0 14.0 16.0 2.5 2.5 4.0
TLDOD1300 130.0 152.0 38.0 127.0 159.0 158.0 144.0 18.5 20.5 2.5 3.0 3.0
TLDOB1430 143.0 157.0 25.0 140.0 159.7 158.9 152.0 11.5 13.5 2.5 2.8 4.0
TLDOA1460 146.0 168.0 38.0 143.0 177.0 176.0 159.0 18.0 20.0 2.5 3.0 4.0
TLDOC1500 150.0 172.0 40.0 147.0 179.0 178.0 165.0 18.0 20.0 2.5 3.0 4.0
TLDOB1530 154.0 168.0 25.0 151.0 171.0 170.2 164.0 11.5 13.5 2.5 2.8 4.0
TLDOB1630 163.0 191.0 38.0 160.0 196.4 195.5 179.0 18.0 20.0 3.1 6.4 4.0
TLDOA1910 191.0 210.0 28.0 187.0 214.0 213.0 203.0 12.5 14.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA1920 192.0 215.0 33.0 189.0 220.8 219.8 207.0 16.5 18.5 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA2090 209.0 234.0 42.0 206.0 242.6 241.6 224.0 19.5 21.5 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA2200 220.0 239.5 31.8 217.0 244.0 243.0 232.0 14.5 16.5 2.8 5.0 3.0
TLDOA2240 223.5 252.0 38.0 220.0 256.6 255.7 238.0 18.0 20.0 3.1 6.4 3.0
TLDOA2400 240.0 262.8 38.0 237.0 273.5 272.5 257.0 19.0 21.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA2500 250.0 276.0 41.0 247.0 284.6 283.6 266.0 20.5 22.5 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA2650 265.0 293.0 38.0 262.0 298.0 297.0 280.0 19.0 21.0 3.0 6.4 4.0
TLDOA2750 275.0 303.0 38.0 271.0 308.0 307.0 290.0 18.0 20.5 3.1 4.0
TLDOB3000 300.0 328.0 39.0 297.0 333.0 332.0 315.0 19.5 22.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA3180 318.0 341.0 38.0 315.0 351.6 350.7 335.0 19.0 20.5 3.0 6.4
TLDOA3185 318.5 346.5 38.0 315.0 351.6 350.6 335.0 19.0 21.5 3.0 6.4
TLDOA3400 340.0 368.0 38.0 333.0 375.7 374.8 368.0 19.6 22.1 3.1 4.0 2.0
TLDOB3665 366.5 391.0 38.0 363.0 399.5 398.5 382.0 18.5 21.0 3.0 4.0 4.0
TLDOA3665 366.5 394.5 38.0 363.0 399.5 398.6 382.0 18.5 21.0 3.0 6.4 4.0
TLDOA3870 387.0 415.0 38.0 384.0 419.5 418.5 400.0 18.0 20.5 3.0 4.0 3.0
TLDOA4290 429.0 457.0 38.0 426.0 463.5 462.5 444.0 18.0 20.5 3.0 4.0 3.0
Missing values on request 1) α=12° 2) α=15°
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition April 2009

1
R1
D
L
L3
S
L2
L1
15
°
D
i
Figure 11 Installation Drawing
Table VII Installation Dimensions
TSS Part No. GNL Di Da L dmax. D D1 L1 L2 L3 S
TLDFA0420 0627 42.0 59.0 20.0 38.0 65.0 53.0 8.0 10.0 10.5 3.0
TLDFA0470 5301 47.0 62.0 20.0 44.0 70.0 58.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFA0505 6161 50.5 65.0 19.0 46.0 76.2 63.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 2.5
TLDFA0540 0870 54.0 73.0 22.0 50.0 80.0 67.0 10.0 11.5 12.0 3.0
TLDFA0585 2011 58.5 73.0 19.0 54.0 82.5 65.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFA0586 0351 58.6 80.0 19.6 57.0 84.0 71.0 7.5 9.0 9.5 3.0
TLDFA0635 5471 63.5 81.0 19.0 59.5 87.8 71.0 8.0 9.0 9.5 3.0
TLDFA0670 6361 67.0 86.2 20.0 64.0 95.4 82.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFB0670 0926 67.0 87.0 25.0 64.0 95.0 81.0 11.0 12.5 13.0 4.0
TLDFC0670 6391 67.0 91.7 20.0 64.0 95.4 82.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFA0680 0691 68.0 86.2 20.0 64.0 95.6 82.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.5
TLDFA0738 6461 73.8 92.8 20.0 70.0 102.2 88.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFA0740 6571 74.0 99.0 20.0 70.0 102.2 88.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFA0770 1002 77.0 97.0 25.0 74.0 105.0 87.0 11.0 12.5 13.5 4.0
TLDFA0817 5311 81.7 101.5 20.0 70.0 110.2 96.0 8.0 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFA0825 2001 82.5 100.0 22.0 78.0 114.3 97.0 9.0 11.0 12.0 3.5
TLDFA0875 0331 87.5 109.0 17.5 83.0 113.0 100.0 7.0 8.5 9.5 3.0
TLDFB0875 0398 87.5 111.5 19.0 85.0 115.8 102.0 8.5 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFA0920 0751 92.0 113.0 24.0 88.0 125.8 109.0 10.0 12.5 13.0 3.0
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition April 2009
15
TSS Part No. GNL Di Da L dmax. D D1 L1 L2 L3 S
TLDFA0940 6661 94.0 112.5 24.0 90.0 125.8 109.0 10.0 12.5 13.0 3.0
TLDFA0990 0341 99.0 120.0 17.5 95.0 124.0 110.0 7.0 8.5 9.5 3.0
TLDFB0990 0399 99.0 123.0 19.0 95.0 127.3 113.0 7.0 10.0 11.0 3.0
TLDFA1040 0911 104.0 126.0 24.0 100.0 135.0 114.0 10.0 12.0 13.0 4.0
TLDFB1050 2081 105.0 124.0 24.4 101.0 134.9 125.0 12.0 13.3 14.5 3.0
TLDFA1140 2071 114.0 133.2 26.0 110.0 147.9 130.0 10.5 12.0 13.0 4.0
TLDFB1140 0666 114.0 138.0 26.0 110.0 148.0 126.0 10.0 12.0 13.0 4.0
TLDFA1240 5371 124.0 144.0 32.0 119.0 162.5 141.5 17.0 18.5 20.5 3.0
TLDFA1330 1311 133.0 156.0 28.0 128.0 171.5 151.0 11.0 13.0 14.0 6.5
TLDFA1485 5001 148.5 168.0 32.4 143.0 184.1 164.0 15.0 16.5 17.5 5.0
TLDFA1500 0885 150.0 175.0 30.0 145.0 190.0 170.0 13.0 15.0 15.5 5.0
TLDFA1540 2021 154.0 180.0 36.0 149.0 194.0 174.0 17.0 18.4 20.0 4.5
TLDFA1580 0791 158.0 180.0 18.0 153.0 190.0 174.0 7.0 8.0 10.0 6.0
TLDFA1690 2041 169.0 195.0 33.0 164.0 206.2 191.5 14.0 15.1 18.4 5.0
TLDFA1777 5931 177.7 207.0 29.0 173.0 218.9 197.0 15.0 16.6 17.5
TLDFA1930 6671 193.0 214.3 31.0 187.0 238.9 215.0 18.0 19.4 20.4 3.0
TLDFA1940 5941 194.0 214.5 31.0 188.0 238.8 214.0 19.0 20.1 21.0
TLDFA1980 0937 198.0 224.0 35.0 195.0 245.0 223.0 15.0 17.0 17.5 6.0
TLDFA2280 2051 228.0 260.5 41.0 221.0 277.1 247.5 22.0 23.5 24.5 4.0
TLDFA2330 1023 233.0 259.0 35.0 225.0 280.0 250.0 15.0 17.0 18.0 6.0
TLDFA2415 6481 241.5 273.5 36.0 235.0 279.4 260.6 16.5 17.5 20.0 2.0
TLDFA2750 5951 275.0 303.0 36.0 270.0 309.4 290.0 16.5 17.5 20.0 2.0
TLDFA2830 5901 283.0 305.0 42.0 278.0 329.4 307.0 17.0 18.5 22.1 3.0
TLDFA3200 5921 320.0 352.5 40.0 312.0 365.1 343.0 18.5 20.0 21.5 2.0
TLDFA3550 2031 355.0 392.0 39.6 345.0 401.7 380.0 21.5 23.0 24.0 1.8
TLDFA4420 6561 442.0 470.0 41.0 435.0 488.7 467.0 17.0 18.4 22.0 2.5
TLDFA4920 5911 492.0 530.0 43.0 480.0 546.1 532.0 18.4 19.9 24.4 2.0
Ordering Example
Mechanical Face Seal Type DF in Bearing Steel
Inside diameter: Di = 150 mm
Material: Sealing ring of Bearing Steel
Square ring of NBR
Material No.
Inside Ø x 10
TSS Article No. TLDFA1500 - 2CP
Quality Index (Standard)
TSS Part No.
Dimensions and Part Number see Table VII, page 15.
Materials see page 4.
Mechanical Face Seals
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
16
Edition April 2009
Your Partner for Sealing Technology
 Mechanical Face Seals
Europe Telephone
AUSTRIA - Vienna +43 (0) 1 406 47 33
(ALBANIA, BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA,
MACEDONIA, SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO, SLOVENIA)
BELGIUM - Dion -Valmont +32 (0) 10 22 57 50
(LUXEMBOURG)
BULGARIA - Sofia +359 (0)2 969 95 99
(ROMANIA)
CROATIA - Zagreb +385 (0) 1 24 56 387
CZECH REPUBLIC - Rakovnik +420 313 529 111
(SLOVAKIA)
DENMARK - Hillerød +45 48 22 80 80
FINLAND - Vantaa +358 (0) 207 12 13 50
(ESTONIA, LATVIA)
FRANCE - Maisons-Laffitte +33 (0) 1 30 86 56 00
GERMANY - Stuttgart +49 (0) 711 7864 0
GREECE +41 (0) 21 631 41 11
HUNGARY - Budaörs +36 (0) 23 50 21 21
ITALY - Livorno +39 0586 22 6111
THE NETHERLANDS - Barendrecht +31 (0) 10 29 22 111
NORWAY - Oslo +47 22 64 60 80
POLAND - Warsaw +48 (0) 22 863 30 11
(LITHUANIA, UKRAINE, BELARUS)
RUSSIA - Moscow +7 495 982 39 21
SPAIN - Madrid +34 (0) 91 71057 30
(PORTUGAL)
SWEDEN - Jönköping +46 (0) 36 34 15 00
SWITZERLAND - Crissier +41 (0) 21 631 41 11
TURKEY +41 (0) 21 631 41 11
UNITED KINGDOM - Solihull +44 (0) 121 744 1221
(EIRE)
AFRICA REGIONAL +41 (0) 21 631 41 11
MIDDLE EAST REGIONAL +41 (0) 21 631 41 11
Americas Telephone
AMERICAS - REGIONAL +1 260 749 9631
BRAZIL - São Paulo +55 11 3372 4500
CANADA - Etobicoke, ON +1 416 213 9444
MEXICO - Mexico City +52 55 57 19 50 05
USA, East - Conshohocken, PA +1 610 828 3209
USA, Great Lakes - Fort Wayne, IN +1 260 482 4050
USA, Midwest - Lombard, IL +1 630 268 9915
USA, Mountain - Broomfield, CO +1 303 469 1357
USA, Northern California - Fresno, CA +1 559 449 6070
USA, Northwest - Portland, OR +1 503 595 6565
USA, South - N. Charleston, SC +1 843 747 7656
USA, Southwest - Houston, TX +1 713 461 3495
USA, West - Torrance, CA +1 310 371 1025
Asia Pacific Telephone
ASIA PACIFIC REGIONAL +65 6 577 1778